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1620 Pleasant, Suite #241 

Des Moines, IA 50314 



Executive Board 
Members 

President     Tony “T-Bone” Schmid 
 President@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Vice-President    Tim Schuck     
 VicePresident@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Treasurer     Josh Soliday    
 Treasurer@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Secretary     Jeff DeMoss     
 Secretary@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Board Member    Bill McCarthy    
 Bill@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Board Member    Colton O'Connor 
 Colton@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Board Member    Justin Dye 

Justin@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Board Member    Scott Tilton     
 Scott@friendlysonsiowa.com 
Board Member    Michael Dennis   

Michael@friendlysonsiowa.com 



 

 
 
Lliam Bicsak 
116 E. Payton 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
4407142862 
lliam.bicsak@gmail.com 
 

 
 

Jack Blackford 
9500 Twin Eagles Dr 
Johnston, IA 50131-2868 
5157077425 
dallashawkfan1@msn.com 
 

 
 
James Braunschweig 
11901 NE 44th Ave. 
Mitchellville, IA 50169 
5154193454 
samshumanbeam@msn.com 
 

 
 
Don Brees 
714 42nd St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-3808 
5159884313 
dbrees34@aol.com 
 

 
 
Patrick Clerkin 
301 39th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-3977 
5152238921 
pmclerkin@aol.com 
 

 
 
Bob  Conley 
13631 Bay Hill Dr. 
Clive, IA 50325 
5152405234 
conleyb46@aol.com 
 

 
 
William Conner 
1115 Main St. Apt. 9 
Norwalk, IA 50211 
5153930300 
kc0dkd@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Kevin Conroy 
676 35th St. 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
8474316464 
kevinconroycdo@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Donnie Corben 
908 North Ave. #9 
Norwalk, IA 50211 
5153442162 
donaldduck1423@gmail.com 
 



 

 
 
Jon Cox 
3615 E. 41st Ct. 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
5155548886 
joncox14@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Steve Craig 
15211 Fairfax St. 
Indianola, IA 50125-8345 
5154027082 
evenc55@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Roger (Rocky) Craig 
6949 NE 11th Ct. 
Ankeny, IA 50023-9300 
5152080649 
 
 

 
 
Randy Craig 
6213 Pierce St. 
St. Charles, IA 50240-9169 
5152029470 
 
 

 
 
Daniel Craig 
15211 Fairfax St. 
Indianola, IA 50125-8345 
5155778913 
 
 

 
 
Phil Crowley 
8966 Greenwood Dr. 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
5154802690 
phil.crowley@outlook.com 
 

 
 
Mike Daughenbaugh 
237 SE Columbus Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
5157795987 
daughenbaugh3@mchsi.com 
 

 
 
Pat Daughenbaugh 
15632 140th Ave 
Indianola, IA 50125 
5152052013 
pjdaughenbaugh@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Jim Daughenbaugh 
1720 Woodland 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
5157795986 
carlsplace67@gmail.com 
 



 
 
Connor Delaney 
2843  Grand Ave. 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
5157451195 
choosewhiteoak@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Jeff  DeMoss 
540 Franklin Dr. #316 
Martensdale, IA 50160-7708 
5157717070 
jjdemoss3@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Michael Dennis 
7255 Bloomfield Rd. 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
5157797026 
mdennis1958@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Christopher (Bubba) Douglas 
226 E. Leland Ave. 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
5159715022 
bubbajohn25@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Justin Dye 
4081 Hampton Clr. 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
6417572375 
jrd_dye15@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Ryan Fitzgerald 
3813 Hunter Ave. 
Des Moines, IA 50311 
5154471595 
mauirfitz@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Bob  Fogarty 
694 58th Pl 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-
6000 
5154577513 
sarteldq@msn.com 
 

 
 
JP Golinvaux 
3900 Franklin Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50310-3845 
5152741033 
jpgolinvaux@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Bernie Gradoville 
2935 37TH 
Des Moines, IA 5010 
5152490449 
bernie.gradoville@gmail.com 
 



 
 
Jerry Grady 
548 43rd St 
Des Moines, IA 50312-2406 
5155543006 
spudsogrady@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Adam Grady 
6704 Ridgeview Dr. 
Edina, MN 55439 
5157206588 
adamgrady85@gmail.com 
 

 
 
William Greene 
3034 Hubbell 
Des Moines, IA 50317-3719 
5156813905 
olbillybarule@aol.com 
 

 
 
Joseph Greene 
PO Box 524 
Prairie City, IA 50228-7766 
5152109316 
jegreene@terracon.com 
 

 
 
Brad (Guapo) Griffith 
 
guapo.carlsplace@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Jon Gyldenvand 
4301 Timberwood Dr 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-5379 
5152257007 
kennygyl@dwx.com 
 

 
 
Don (Mike) Hall 
6859 Harding St 
Indianola, IA 50125-8557 
5159917785 
dmikehall47@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Andy Harkin 
3141 190th St 
Prole, IA 50229-8516 
5156337639 
hectoraj63@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Nick Harris 
607 Spruce Ave. 
Bondurant, IA 50035 
5157078118 
nickh@fmh.com 
 



 
 
Dave Heddinger 
2540 S 11th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265- 
5152562866 
dmhedd@aol.com 
 

 
 
George Heddinger 
2580 S 11th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265- 
5152856726 
geohedd@aol.com 
 

 
 
Jeff Horn 
8011 SW 26th St 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
5152857139 
hefjorn@gmail.com 
 

 

 
John Hurley 
3837 Urbandale Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
5159753585 
jhurley38@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Mike Hutchison 
400 28th St. 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
5153214134 
mike.hutchison@mchsi.com 
 

 
 
Dan Jordan 
2913 92nd St. 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
5157293607 
geezer.69@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Patrick Kelley 
2100 Woodland Ave 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
5154578091 
patandjackiekelley@gmail.com 
 

 
 

Ed Kelly 
3211 NE Renaissance Dr 
Ankeny, IA 50021-6704 
5155773843 
edkelly1051@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Cliff Kessler 
2643 Beaver Ave PMB 165 
Des Moines, IA 50310-3909 
5152493021 
ck_nikka@yahoo.com 
 



 
 
Gene Kraber 
1101 7th St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-
2616 
5155561585 
 
 

 
 
Brian Kreps 
10835 Lincoln Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
5156692531 
bkdma@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Craig Kumlien 
3509 Columbia 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
5153336764 
craig.kumlien@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Isaac Lancelotti 
7012 SW14th St. 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
5153938624 
lancelotti22@gmail.com 
 

 
 
John Leonhart 
8301 Hammontree Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322-1543 
5157208670 
j50iron@live.com 
 

 
 
Jim Leslie 
4620 Urbandale Ave. 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
5154994247 
jmleslie25@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Craig Lien 
5706 Terrace Dr 
Des Moines, IA 50312-1556 
5156613030 
craiglien@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Ben Lund 
5325 NW 91st Ct 
Johnston, IA 50131-1725 
5152296001 
lundkruse@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Bill McCarthy 
7660 Ashworth Rd 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-5859 
5159755254 
Mccar7660@aol.com 
 



 
 
Adam McCarty 
2710 N. Jefferson Way 
Indianola, IA 50125 
5158020141 
amcarty2000@gmail.com 
 

 
 
George (Tim) McCoy 
1954 SE 55th St 
Pleasant Hill, IA 50327-8500 
5152657719 
geomccoy@q.com 
 

 
 
Tim McDonald 
669 38th 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
5152552656 
dmblindb@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Dick McGinn 
226 S 61st St 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-
8615 
5154803374 
ricmarmc@aol.com 
 

 
 
Jim McGinn 
3001 Beaver #37 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
5153219536 
jmcginn@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Danny Middleton 
113 13th St SE 
Altoona, IA 50009-2057 
5152509699 
dnm258@q.com 
 

 
 
Ed Modglin 
2325 Farwell Rd 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
5154915881 
ed.modglin@gmail.com 
 

 
 
John Molloy 
3231 Summit Vista Dr 
Des Moines, IA 50321-2227 
5152859617 
 
 

 
 
Jack Molloy 
2242 NW 71st Place 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
5152890415 
kelle.jack@hotmail.com 
 



 
 
Mike Moon 
528 2nd Ave. #303 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
6417512000 
michaelmoon930@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Richard (Murph) Murphy 
555 5th Ave.  Apt 2006 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2345 
5152439070 
 
 

 
 
Chris Murphy 
10975 Rosewood Dr. 
Clive, IA 50325 
5153138093 
chrismurphy1221@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Randy Murphy 
1137 SW. 3rd St. 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
5156699332 
randyrealty1@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Mike Murphy 
4312 Franklin Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50310-3329 
5155377699 
m.f.murphydsm@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Ken Murray 
3116 Scott Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317-1439 
5156695023 
murfjunk@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Bob Myers 
4770 Windsor Cir 
Pleasant Hill, IA 50327-0965 
5152994908 
rjmyers2308@aol.com 
 

 
 
Pat O'Connell 
617 6th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-3602 
5155565705 
oconndiablo@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Keegan O'Connell 
617 6th St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
5152749415 
zekevirous@gmail.com 
 



 
 
Mike O'Connell 
637 34th St 
Des Moines, IA 50312-3857 
5152710018 
oconnell@mchsi.com 
 

 
 
Terry O'Conner 
1301 20th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
5152029797 
tmoconnor@mchsi.com 
 

 
 
Colton O'Connor 
2226 Park Hill Dr. 
Norwalk, IA 50211 
5157702419 
migilly2010@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Dennis O'Donnell 
3831 Leyden Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317-5848 
5159710717 
odonnell.p.dennis@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Jim O'Donnell 
315 Wilmers Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50315-3672 
5152875531 
odonnellgrill@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Glenn Peterson 
3008 Giles St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
 
iowasnowball@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Greg Peterson 
3008 Giles St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-
4117 
5153375755 
gregp@gatewayames.com 
 

 
 
John (L J) Pollack 
3704 Franklin Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50310-4421 
5154805932 
ljnancy@dwx.com 
 

 
 
Gary  Porth 
500 5th St. 
Waukee, IA 50263 
5159871605 
garyporth55@gmail.com 
 



 
 

Douglas Raymond 
516 E. Park Ave. 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
5154521628 
douglasraymond31@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Mike Reiter 
528 34th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-3128 
5152492024 
mike.reiter@horacemann.com 
 

 
 
Brooks Reynolds 
 
 
 

 
 
Tony Santora 
5355 Bridgette Way 
Las Vegas, NV 89122-6921 
7022044921 
asantora@cox.net 
 

 
 
George Schmid 
1524 44th 
Des Moines, IA 50311-2417 
5154903759 
 
 

 
 
Tony (T Bone) Schmid 
718 Monona 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
5155541107 
bonetender@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
Tim Schuck 
1533 57th St 
Des Moines, IA 50311 
5157788390 
schuck.t@cmbaarchitects.com 
 

 
 
Bruce Simonton 
1341 Pleasant View Dr 
Des Moines, IA 50315-2245 
5153145955 
simo111@dwx.com 
 

 
 
Josh Soliday 
3903 Forest Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50311-2624 
5155085223 
Jsoliday2323@gmail.com 
 



 
 
Jeff Stickel 
2925 Ingersoll Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50312-4035 
5152553021 
drstickel@aol.com 
 

 
 
Sean Sullivan 
36751 Meadowbrook Cr. 
Cumming, IA 50061 
5157103195 
ssullivan@southeastdallascountymark
eting.com 
 

 
 
Croix Thompson 
1616 37th St 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
5152385866 
croixthompson@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Scott Tilton 
4136 Oxford St 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
5158222342 
setilton13@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Todd Van Winkle 
4224 E. Ovid 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
5158650836 
tcwinkle85@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Jerry Von Sprecken 
217 34th St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
5154938819 
vonsprecken@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Terry  Vorbrich 
4053 Kingman 
Des Moines, IA 50311 
5153718168 
vorbrich@netins.net 
 

 
 
Bret Weber 
680 48th St.  
Des Moines, IA 50312 
5158223044 
bret.h.weber@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Stephen Welsh 
5157244997 
stevewelsh20@yahoo.com 
 



 
 
Clark Williams 
2609 68th St. 
Urbandale, IA 50322-4975 
5153332512 
cewcma@aol.com 
 

 
 
John Wolfe 
1916 E.13th St. 
Des Moines, IA 50316 
6415830630 
citypossum@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


